report on any action and results of actions taken under this section.

(d) The authority provided under this section may provide for phased
implementation over a period of up to three years, beginning with the 1998-99
academic year. Tuition increases implemented under this section shall in no
event exceed a total of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per
semester per student during the period fiscal year 1998-99 through fiscal year
2000-2001. The total increase in tuition by the end of fiscal year 2000-2001 shall
not exceed five thousand dollars ($5,OOO¡.

Mr. Kennon Briggs, Vice president,
NCCCS